

## Finishing Touches Applied to U.S. Bank Stadium's Super Bowl LII Game Day Menu

January 31, 2018

Complete Photo Gallery of Aramark's Carefully Curated Menu Available for Download

MINNEAPOLIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 31, 2018-- With Super Bowl LII just days away, <u>Aramark</u> (NYSE: ARMK), the exclusive food and beverage partner of U.S. Bank Stadium, is putting the finishing touches on the game day menu that fans will dine on.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180131005923/en/



Aramark Senior Executive Chef at U.S. Bank Stadium, James Mehne, and his culinary team, have spent the past year curating the ultimate menu that will appeal to all fans in attendance for the big game. (Photo: Business Wire)

Aramark Senior Executive Chef at U.S. Bank Stadium, James Mehne, and his culinary team, have spent the past year curating the ultimate menu that will appeal to all fans in attendance for the big game.

Running the gamut from Minnesota-centric fare, to hometown signature tastes from Boston and Philadelphia, the Super Bowl LII menu features something for everyone.

A complete photo gallery and description of menu items can be found here: <a href="http://bit.ly/2E55FOW">http://bit.ly/2E55FOW</a>

## **About Aramark**

Aramark (NYSE: ARMK) proudly serves Fortune 500 companies, world champion sports teams, state-of-the-art healthcare providers, the world's leading educational institutions, iconic destinations and cultural attractions, and numerous municipalities in 19 countries around the world. Our 270.000 team members deliver experiences that enrich and nourish millions of lives every day through innovative services in food, facilities management and uniforms. We operate our business with social responsibility, focusing on initiatives that support our diverse workforce, advance consumer health and wellness, protect our environment, and strengthen our communities. Aramark is recognized as

one of the World's Most Admired Companies by FORTUNE, as well as an employer of choice by the Human Rights Campaign and Diversity Inc. Learn more at <a href="https://www.aramark.com">www.aramark.com</a> or connect with us on <a href="mailto:Facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180131005923/en/

Source: Aramark

Aramark
David Freireich, 215-238-4078
freireich-david@aramark.com
or

Erin Noss, 215-409-7403 noss-erin@aramark.com